CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY ACT **Notice of Exemption**

To: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044				From:	Contra Costa County Dept. of Conservation & Development 30 Muir Road
Martinez, CA 94553 ☑ County Clerk County of: Contra Costa					
Project Title: Issuance of Flood Control Grants of Easement (FCP 629- 98) Central San Interceptor/Recycled Water Project Project No. WL083A, CP#20-29					
Project Applica		ita County Public Wo Drive Martinez, CA 9			
Project Location: Along Grayson Creek in the City of Pleasant Hill in Central Contra Costa County					
Lead Agency:	Contra Costa Co	ounty Department of	Conservation and D	evelopr	ment
easement from ti District (CCCSD maintenance ac facilities. The no Road and cover located at the co- feet south of Har be made. Additio only. The CCCS activities. Further	he Contra Costa I or Central San cess onto District thernmost grants select locations to fluence of the m riet Drive to Arditi nal Real Estate tr D will be respons r, CCCSD will be	Flood Control and Wate along Grayson Cree to property where CCC of easement begin all papproximately 270 fe ain Grayson Creek cha to Drive (Figures 1 – 4). ansactions may be nec tible for the preparatio	er Conservation Districts in the City of Plea CSD has constructed ong Grayson Creek fret north of Golf Club Funnel and the East Bracks easements are fincessary. This CEQA don of any necessary C gany applicable regula	ot (Distri- sant Hill the Cell rom app Road. Ti nch of G alized, so ocumen EQA do atory per	activity is to convey multiple grants of ct) to the Central Contra Costa Sanitary II. The easements will allow CCCSD ntral San Interceptor/Recycled Water roximately 370 feet east of Scottsdale he southernmost grant of easement is irrayson Creek from approximately 110 slight adjustments to the locations may tation covers Real Estate transactions ocumentation for construction or other mits for the above-mentioned activities.
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Contra Costa County					
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Contra Costa County Public Works Department					
Declared Em		b) (1); 15268; 80(b)(3); 15269(a)); 0(b)(4); 15269(b)(c));	Categorical Exer Other Statutory E Common Sense	Exemptio	
Reasons why pr adverse effect on guidelines.	oject is exempt: the environment	It can be seen with cer therefore, the activity	tainty that there is no p is not subject to CEQA	ossibilit ., pursua	y that the activity may have a significant int to Section 15061 (b)(3) of the CEQA
Lead Agency Co.	ntact Person: Ale	x Nattkemper - Publi	c Works Dent. Area (Code/Te	elenhone/Eytension: (925) 313-2364
Lead Agency Contact Person: <u>Alex Nattkemper</u> - Public Works Dept. Area Code/Telephone/Extension: <u>(925) 313-2364</u> If filed by applicant:					
1. Attac	ch certified docu	ment of exemption fin	ding. ne public agency app	roving t	he project? 🗌 Yes 🔲 No
Signature: Lecano B. Morana Date: 11 19/2020 Title: Principal Planner Contra Costa County Department of Conservation and Development					
⊠ Signed by Lead Agency □ Signed by Applicant					
χη σισιου.	,,		F FILING AND POSTIN	G	MANAGEMENT AND
l declar Public	re that on Resources Code S		Lreceived and poste	d this no	tice as required by California lys from the filing date.
Sign	ature		Title		THE
Applicant:		Department of Fish and	Game Fees Due		
Public Works Departr 255 Glacier Drive	nent	☐ EIR - \$3,343. ²⁵ ☐ Neg. Dec \$2,406. ⁷⁵		To	tal Due: \$75.00
Martinez CA 94553	10	DeMinimis Findings -		. 10	tal Paid \$
Attn: Alex Nattkemp	ery D	County Clerk - \$50		Re	celpt #:
Environmental Servi Phone: (925) 313-23		Conservation & Dev	elopment - \$25		
				• • •	
			-		
-	·	The state of the s	Section (Section 2017) The Company of the Company o	guera 11 a	Control of the Contro